FOR THE WATER/SEWER DEPARTMENT: 

(Agenda Item 9) 
Motion: Upon a motion made by Mayor Pro Tem Purcell and seconded by Councilwoman Bates, the 
Council voted four (4) "ayes" and no (0) "nays" to approve the monthly lease from Zeno for a copy 

machine, in the amount of $134.22 (one hundred thirty-four dollars and twenty-two cents) Motion 
carried. 
Votes were as follows: 

“Aye” Kama Slaughter 
“Absent” Casey Thames 
“Aye” Terry Snyder 
“Aye” LaDary| Bates 

“Aye” Coby Purcell 

DISCUSS AND CONSIDER INVESTMENT 
REPORT FOR QUARTER ENDING MARCH 31, 2025: